507592548 11/10/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7639438

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ZELDA THERAPEUTICS OPERATIONS PTY LTD	10/13/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ZELIRA THERAPEUTICS OPERATIONS PTY LTD
Street Address:	101 ST GEORGES TERRACE
Internal Address:	LEVEL 3
City:	PERTH, WA
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	6000

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	11304925
Application Number:	17696684
Application Number:	16322898
Application Number:	16322447
Application Number:	16646055
Application Number:	16623525

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6175426000

Email: IPDOCKETINGBOS@MINTZ.COM

Correspondent Name: YAOHUA DONG

Address Line 1: ONE FINANCIAL CENTER

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	050653-500
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	YAOHUA DONG
SIGNATURE:	/Yaohua Dong/
DATE SIGNED:	11/10/2022

PATENT 507592548 REEL: 061723 FRAME: 0445

Total Attachments: 1

source=Change of Name Certificate - Zelda Therapeutics Operations Pty Ltd to Zelira Therapeutics Operations Pty Ltd#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 061723 FRAME: 0446





Certificate of Registration on Change of Name

This is to certify that

ZELDA THERAPEUTICS OPERATIONS PTY LTD

Australian Company Number 607 538 876

did on the thirteenth day of October 2020 change its name to

ZELIRA THERAPEUTICS OPERATIONS PTY LTD

Australian Company Number 607 538 876

The company is a proprietary company.

The company is limited by shares.

The company is registered under the Corporations Act 2001 and is taken to be registered in Western Australia and the date of commencement of registration is the seventh day of August, 2015.

Janes Physton

Issued by the Australian Securities and Investments Commission on this thirteenth day of October 2020.

James Shipton Chair

PATENT REEL: 061723 FRAME: 0447

RECORDED: 11/10/2022